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VĪRIEŠI 

60 m/b
1 Olijars Staņislavs 220379 SS "Arkādija" 7,94 7,73 L.Olijare
2 Grēniņš Māris 250291 BJC IK "Auseklis" 8,18 8,11 M.Lūse
3 Jansons Jānis 250590 LSPA 8,18 8,14 L.Olijare
4 Metlovs Sandris 070689 RTU 8,63 8,66 J.Markevičs
5 Bērziņš Armands 131184 BJC IK "Auseklis" 8,66 M.Lūse
6 Černiks Toms 121191 LSPA 8,98 T.Ļisicina
7 Krēgers Reinis 220192 Bauskas nov. BJSS 8,99 I.Zilgalvis
8 Burkevics Artis 190192 Bauskas nov. BJSS 9,06 I.Zilgalvis

60 m
1 Misāns Elvijs 080489 LU 6,83 6,84 M.Lūse
2 Grēniņš Māris 250291 BJC IK "Auseklis" 6,97 6,88 M.Lūse
3 Paņkins Ņikita 170692 SS "Arkādija" 6,99 6,89 S.Olijars
4 Zālītis Gatis 251289 SS "Arkādija" 6,98 6,92 E.Voitkēvičs
5 Džiguns Sandis 120685 LU 7,09 7,12 M.Lūse
6 Titovs Aleksandrs 110778 Jūrmalas SS 7,17 7,16 A.Titovs
7 Abrickis Armands 090891 RTU 7,23 7,22 P.Stripkāns, V.Bonders

Avens Armands 271092 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,20 nest. M.Lūse
9 Baltušs Jānis 280691 LU 7,23 V.Beļikovs

10 Vidžus Roberts 031292 SS "Arkādija" 7,26 M.Ārente
11 Karulis Jurģis 170993 SS "Arkādija" 7,30 S.Olijars
12 Ralle Mārtiņš 090190 LLU 7,32 G.Zonnenberga
12 Petrakovs Maksims 210991 RSU 7,32 M.Lūse
14 Začests Mārtiņš 160890 LU 7,33 E.Krūms
15 Tonigs Rūdolfs 090695 SS "Dartija" 7,34 D.Vizule
16 Kūliņš Krišs 180694 SS "Arkādija" 7,35 I.Zālīte
17 Vigulis Māris 030290 LSPA 7,37 M.Ārente
18 Kurčenkovs Igors 130689 RTU 7,38 V.Bonders
18 Spēlmanis Kārlis 040195 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,38 M.Lūse
20 Rancāns Kaspars 180790 LSPA 7,39 T.Ļisicina
21 Heidingers Gatis 280583 Ogres nov. SC 7,41 G.Heidingers
22 Sietiņš Kristaps 130393 SS "Arkādija" 7,42 E.Voitkēvicš
22 Komarovs Bogdans 081192 Jelgavas BJSS 7,42 A.Cīrulis
22 Vinogradovs Dmitrijs 131088 RTU 7,42 V.Bonders
25 Cimdiņš Pēteris 270391 LSPA 7,45 M.Lūse
26 Safranovs Toms 221195 SS "Arkādija" 7,48 I.Zālīte
27 Klētnieks Kārlis 120392 SS "Arkādija" 7,51 U.Kurzemnieks
28 Ērglis Edgars 071090 LLU 7,52 G.Zonnenberga
29 Rūgtums Mārtiņš 310593 Bauskas nov. BJSS 7,52 V.Beļikovs, A.Indriksone
30 Anučins Dairis 170591 LU 7,54 E.Krūms
31 Bērziņš Armands 131184 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,60 M.Lūse
32 Evertovskis Kārlis 310590 LU 7,61 U.Kurzemnieks
33 Vilks Artis 191186 LSPA 7,65 I.Avotiņa, K.Kuplis
34 Romaņenko Artūrs 050493 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,66 M.Lūse
35 Balcers Dmitrijs 311091 LLU 7,67 G.Zonnenberga
36 Putniņš Kārlis 020894 Jelgavas nov. SC 7,70 L.Nagle
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37 Blumfelds Mikus 160692 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,72 M.Lūse
37 Ludbergs Sandris 011290 LSPA 7,72 I.Avotiņa, K.Kuplis
39 Ķurbe Pauls 110493 SS "Dartija" 7,76 D.Vizule
40 Soņecs Andrejs 120387 RTU 7,77 I.Vītola
40 Knāķis Jānis 050188 SS "Dartija" 7,77 D.Vizule
40 Šmitiņš Artūrs 110393 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,77 M.Lūse
43 Paeglītis Edgars 080193 Ogres nov. SC 7,79 G.Heidingers
43 Mucenieks Toms 130492 SB "Liesma" 7,79 D.Mankusa
45 Leikarts Pauls 281189 RTU 7,80 E.Krūms
46 Lapše Artūrs 230892 Jūrmalas SS 7,87 A.Austrups
47 Mesilovs Mihails 040993 SS "Arkādija" 7,89 A.Saņņikovs
48 Jaudzems Edvīns 300190 LSPA 7,91 I.Avotiņa, K.Kuplis
49 Avdejevs Ņikita 260890 LSPA 7,95 V.Eiduka
50 Saulītēns Toms 070690 SS "Arkādija" 7,96 I.Vītola-Skulte
51 Vilnītis Aigars 130767 RTU 7,96 V.Bonders
52 Postuhovs Andrejs 030295 Jelgavas nov. SC 7,99 L.Nagle
53 Sļotovs Aleksandrs 120490 Jelgavas BJSS 8,02 A.Cīrulis
54 Paško Normunds 300467 Jūrmalas SS 8,26 A.Titovs
55 Gricuks Tomass 280494 Jūrmalas SS 8,38 A.Titovs

600 m
1 Jurkevičs Dmitrijs 070187 LU 1:22,85
2 Valters Kristaps 170589 LU/VPK 1:23,26 A.Saņņikovs
3 Bormanis Oskars 130391 RTU 1:24,94 I.Vītola
4 Stepiņš Renārs 080992 RTU 1:25,58 I.Cipruss
5 Ārents Pauls 020991 LSPA 1:25,69 M.Ārente
6 Dubinskis Ģirts 040193 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1:26,66 V.Beļikovs
7 Zilvers Juris 170587 LSPA 1:26,68 M.Gailis
8 Dombrovskis Ritvars 210392 Jelgavas BJSS 1:26,93 M.Ukstiņa
9 Vožniaks Rivo 271191 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1:27,76 V.Beļikovs

10 Purviņš Anatolijs 100190 RTU 1:27,87 V.Bonders
11 Ozoliņš Arnis 270889 LU 1:29,17 A.Saņņikovs
12 Saveiko Igors 040490 RTU 1:29,33 A.Titovs
13 Feters Aigars 161191 SB "Liesma" 1:30,21 D.Mankusa
14 Girgensons Jānis 280891 RTU 1:30,22 A.Saņņikovs
15 Blajs Alberts 090895 SS "Arkādija" 1:31,88 G.Ļebedevs, A.Saņņikovs
16 Folomejevs Konstantīns 300990 LLU 1:32,15 G.Zonnenberga
17 Lingarts Madars 050591 LSPA 1:34,75 M.Gailis
18 Laukakmens Lauris 080193 Jelgavas BJSS 1:35,56 A.Cīrulis
19 Anzenavs Markuss 300692 Jelgavas BJSS 1:35,63 S.Lorence

3000 m
1 Savčuks Konstantīns 150388 Ventspils nov. BJSS 8:39,32 D.Lodiņš
2 Domaņins Andrejs 090988 DU 8:46,71 G.Kozireva
3 Sergejevs Andrejs 270891 RTU/SS "Arkādija" 9:04,69 A.Klapote, L.Strekalovskis
4 Ābele Māris 021189 SK "Metroons" 9:07,42 J.Beļinskis
5 Pakārklis Māris 030875 Jūrmalas SS 9:49,14 Individuāli
6 Tamužs Jānis 080391 LU/Auseklis 10:11,13 M.Lūse



Tāllēkšana
1 Misāns Elvijs 080489 LU 7,56 M.Lūse
2 Grēniņš Māris 250291 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,35 M.Lūse
3 Paņkins Ņikita 170692 SS "Arkādija" 7,22 S.Olijars
4 Eikens Andris 051186 LU 6,70 A.Austrups
5 Ruņenieks Mārtiņš 240591 RTU 6,59 I.Stukule, V.Bonders
6 Klētnieks Kārlis 120392 SS "Arkādija" 6,48 U.Kurzemnieks
7 Rozenbahs Artūrs 100689 LSPA 6,45 T.Ļisicina
8 Kulmanis Guntars 280394 Jelgavas nov. SC 6,40 L.Nagle
9 Rozenbahs Roberts 081087 LLU 6,31 G.Zonnenberga

10 Ķibermanis Oskars 040493 Valmieras VK 6,28 A.Iecelnieks
11 Dubrovskis Alberts 300392 BJC IK "Auseklis" 6,08 M.Lūse
12 Leveika Edijs 280189 RTU 6,07 V.Bonders
13 Ērglis Edgars 071090 LLU 6,06 G.Zonnenberga
14 Zandovskis Nils 060195 Jelgavas nov. SC 6,05 L.Nagle
15 Vilnītis Aigars 130767 RTU 5,87 V.Bonders
16 Leicis Lauris 020394 Jēkabpils SS 5,76 M.Osvalds
17 Circenis Gunārs 140792 SS "Arkādija" 5,74 I.Zālīte
18 Ķurbe Pauls 110493 SS "Dartija" 5,49 D.Vizule
19 Sļotovs Aleksandrs 120490 Jelgavas BJSS 5,43 A.Cīrulis
20 Sevastjanovs Emīls 100294 SS "Dartija" 4,27 D.Vizule

Ruseckis Guntars 281289 LSPA bez rez. E.Voitkevičs

Kārtslēkšana
1 Ārents Mareks 060886 LSPA 5,35 I.Izotovs
2 Krēgers Reinis 220192 Bauskas nov. BJSS 4,60 I.Zilgalvis
3 Ķibermanis Oskars 040493 Valmieras VK 4,10 A.Iecelnieks
4 Zolbergs Ingus 100391 LSPA 3,60 I.Izotovs

Eikens Andris 051186 LU bez rez. A.Austrups

300 m
1 Valters Kristaps 170589 LU/VPK 36,63 A.Saņņikovs
2 Prosmickis Vladislavs 280790 LLU 36,88 G.Zonnenberga
3 Bormanis Oskars 130391 RTU 37,11 I.Vītola
4 Stepiņš Renārs 080992 RTU 37,16 I.Cipruss
5 Petrakovs Maksims 210991 RSU 37,37 M.Lūse
6 Džiguns Sandis 120685 LU 37,63 M.Lūse
7 Saveiko Igors 040490 RTU/SS "Spars" 37,80 A.Titovs, A.Dogadovs
8 Kurčenkovs Igors 130689 RTU 38,04 V.Bonders
9 Banders Deivis 281193 SS "Arkādija" 38,17 R.Ābeltiņa

10 Komarovs Bogdans 081192 Jelgavas BJSS 38,66 A.Cīrulis
11 Purviņš Anatolijs 100190 RTU 38,96 V.Bonders
12 Romaņenko Artūrs 050493 BJC IK "Auseklis" 39,06 M.Lūse
12 Evertovskis Kārlis 310590 LU 39,06 U.Kurzemnieks
14 Vinogradovs Dmitrijs 201281 BJC IK "Auseklis" 39,20 M.Lūse
15 Rozenbahs Artūrs 100689 LSPA 39,22 T.Ļisicina
16 Karulis Jurģis 170993 SS "Arkādija" 39,41 S.Olijars
17 Mesilovs Mihails 040993 SS "Arkādija" 39,47 A.Saņņikovs
18 Blumfelds Mikus 160692 BJC IK "Auseklis" 39,55 M.Lūse
19 Sevastjanovs Emīls 100294 SS "Dartija" 39,64 D.Vizule
20 Kulmanis Guntars 280394 Jelgavas nov. SC 39,65 L.Nagle
21 Mucenieks Toms 130492 SB "Liesma" 40,27 D.Mankusa
22 Platacis Oskars 271193 Dobeles nov. SS 40,39 S.Velberga
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23 Suheckis Oskars 130194 SS "Arkādija" 40,42 R.Ābeltiņa
24 Trams Atvars 310393 SS "Arkādija" 40,53 R.Ābeltiņa
25 Folomejevs Konstantīns 300990 LLU 40,56 G.Zonnenberga
26 Soņecs Andrejs 120387 RTU 40,60 I.Vītola
27 Cimdiņš Pēteris 270391 LSPA 40,80 M.Lūse
28 Gaļevskis Vitālijs 220292 Jelgavas BJSS 41,09 M.Ukstiņa
29 Rancāns Kaspars 180790 LSPA 41,24 T.Ļisicina
30 Balcers Dmitrijs 311091 LLU 41,25 G.Zonnenberga
31 Koškins Kristiāns 230294 Dobeles nov. SS 41,82 S.Velberga
31 Ozoliņš Ēriks 230293 SS "Arkādija" 41,82 R.Ābeltiņa
33 Bušs Kaspars 230493 Jelgavas BJSS 42,33 A.Cīrulis
34 Šmitiņš Artūrs 110393 BJC IK "Auseklis" 43,96 M.Lūse
35 Paško Normunds 300467 Jūrmalas SS 44,77 A.Titovs

1000 m
1 Razgalis Jānis 260585 SK "Metroons" 2:32,45 J.Beļinskis
2 Savčuks Konstantīns 150388 Ventspils nov. BJSS 2:33,61 D.Lodiņš
3 Briška Kaspars 201188 LU 2:34,99 J.Beļinskis
4 Girgensons Jānis 280891 RTU 2:36,79 A.Saņņikovs
5 Zilvers Juris 170587 LSPA 2:38,82 M.Gailis
6 Halimoškins Jaroslavs 110290 SK "Metroons" 2:41,40 J.Beļinskis
7 Ābele Māris 021189 SK "Metroons" 2:41,54 J.Beļinskis
8 Svincovs Madis 071092 Valmieras VK 2:43,99 R.Ravinskis
9 Linde Rihards 300892 Valmieras VK 2:44,71 R.Ravinskis

10 Pastars Jānis 291090 LU 2:45,36 J.Beļinskis
11 Blajs Alberts 090895 SS "Arkādija" 2:46,72 G.Ļebedevs, A.Saņņikovs
12 Ozoliņš Arnis 270889 LU 2:47,48 A.Saņņikovs
13 Feters Aigars 161191 SB "Liesma" 2:48,36 D.Mankusa
14 Hartmanis Reinis 040194 SIA "Lejaskurzemes sports"2:49,52 A.Vērdiņš
15 Galašins Dmitrijs 100294 SK "Metroons" 2:49,88 J.Beļinskis
16 Lukjanovs Kārlis 190695 Dobeles nov. SS 2:58,72 S.Velberga
17 Freidenfelds Alvis 190895 SK "Metroons" 3:00,12 J.Beļinskis
18 Logins Artis 080193 Balvu SS 3:01,01 V.Beļikovs
19 Plonis Kristaps 170391 LSPA 3:01,43 M.Gailis
20 Slobodjans Mitrofans 250585 LU 3:01,50 A.Titovs
21 Anzenavs Markuss 300692 Jelgavas BJSS 3:03,06 S.Lorence
22 Kravalis Kristaps 200193 SS "Arkādija" 3:03,50 R.Ābeltiņa
23 Kalniņš Tomass 041095 Valmieras VK 3:05,49 R.Ravinskis
24 Kaufmanis Toms 200793 Valmieras VK 3:05,96 R.Ravinskis
25 Briģis Kristaps 120693 Dobeles nov. SS 3:07,97 S.Velberga
26 Gekišs Raimonds 050492 LU 3:20,85 N.Čakova

Trīssoļlēkšana
1 Misāns Elvijs 080489 LU 16,13 A.Čumakovs, L.Olijare
2 Leveika Edijs 280189 RTU 13,42 V.Bonders
3 Dubrovskis Alberts 300392 BJC IK "Auseklis" 13,28 M.Lūse
4 Stasjukevičs Jānis 280890 LSPA 12,95 E.Voitkēvičs
5 Dzelstiņš Krists 140891 BJC IK "Auseklis" 12,88 M.Lūse



Augstlēkšana
1 Pūpols Normunds 100584 RTU 2,15 J.Petrovičs
2 Jansons Jānis 250590 LSPA 2,15 L.Olijare
3 Bloks Nauris 160488 LU 2,12 J.Petrovičs, L.Haritonovs
4 Karabeško Mārtiņš 211290 Ventspils augstskola 2,09 J.Ziediņš, J.Petrovičs
5 Krēgers Reinis 220192 Bauskas nov. BJSS 2,06 I.Zilgalvis
6 Prosmickis Vladislavs 280790 LLU 2,03 G.Zonnenberga
7 Vaivods Jānis 020688 LU 1,95 L.Haritonovs
8 Vanags Jānis 160692 Cesvaines vsk. 1,95 Z.Gulbis
9 Plēsnieks Rolands 120693 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1,95 I.Zilgalvis

10 Kucins Emīls 120291 RTU 1,80 S.Petrakovs, V.Bonders
10 Rozenbahs Roberts 081087 LLU 1,80 G.Zonnenberga

Stīpiņš Reinis 040794 Ogres nov. SC bez rez. J.Iklāvs
Jakušonoks Normunds 230479 RPIVA bez rez. L.Haritonovs

Lodes grūšana
1 Vaisjūns Oskars 210883 LSPA 16,76 V.Smočs
2 Žviriņš Arnis 301186 RTU 15,41 B.Krieva
3 Kalns Kārlis 260990 LLU/SIA "Lejaskurzemes sports"14,52 G.Zonnenberga, A.Vērdiņš
4 Merkulovs Daniils 021189 Baltijas Starptautiskā akadēmija14,29 G.Gailītis
5 Kovals Ainārs 211181 LU 14,03 V.Eiduka
6 Jansons Jānis 250590 LSPA 12,52 L.Olijare
7 Priževoits Artūrs 290387 LSPA 12,40 I.Aperāne
8 Krēgers Reinis 220192 Bauskas nov. BJSS 12,35 I.Zilgalvis
9 Riepnieks Artis 010388 RTU 11,35 B.Krieva

10 Valainis Aleksandrs 261293 Ilūkstes nov. SS 9,85 S.Petrakova
Jakušonoks Normunds 230479 RPIVA bez rez. L.Haritonovs


